to perform the Services shall be provided by MDC without any direct cost 
to RRI.  MDC shall determine how it will fund its costs for the Services 
provided herein. The MDC and RRI hereby agree that the total amount of 
the obligation of the MDC under Section 1.1 shall not exceed the amount 
of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) for each calendar 
year (the “Annual Budget”).  

1.2.2 To the extent that RRI requires Services outside of the Regular Working 
Periods, RRI shall be free to contract with third parties to perform such 
Services under terms and conditions acceptable to RRI, at no cost to the